FRIENDLY HORSEMAN'S LIABILITY DISCLAIMER 2022

Participant Name:		of birth (minor):
Address:		
Phone:	Email:	

THIS WAIVER IS TO BE SIGNED BY EVERY MEMBER, VOLUNTEER, OR GUEST PARTICIPANT FOR THE YEAR LISTED ABOVE. THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS HEREIN WILL APPLY TO MEMBERS FOR ALL EVENTS THAT OCCUR DURING THE MEMBERSHIP PERIOD.

I understand that neither Friendly Horseman's Club, the officers of the club, (directors and board members), officials of the shows, organizers, volunteers, members, helpers and workers, nor the property owners accept any responsibility for any accidents, damage, injury/illness and even death to myself or my property and or to any person or property in connection with any event, show, schooling show, any riding activity, schooling horses by members only on Friendly Horseman's Club grounds for unorganized events, organized events and/ or any activity by me while on Friendly Horseman's Club premises.

I hereby expressly agree for myself and my principals that horse sports involve inherent dangerous risk or serious injury and death. By participating I do so voluntarily and expressly assume any all of the risks involved for injury and loss and I agree to indemnify and hold Friendly Horseman's Club, its officers and directors, members and volunteers completely harmless from and against all claims including injury, damage or loss suffered during any activity on these premises whether or not such claim, injury or loss resulted either directly or indirectly from the negligent acts or omissions of Friendly Horseman's Club, its officer, directors, members or volunteers, officials or organizing committees.

I understand, knowingly and voluntarily assume the inherent risk of injury or death as a result of my participation in equine activities. I am aware of Act 93 of 2005, the Equine Activity Immunity Act which provides for the assumption of risk in all equine activities by "You assume the risk of equine activities pursuant of Pennsylvania Law".

I, the undersigned have read this Liability Disclaimer and hereby acknowledge that I fully understand and agree to its terms and conditions as expressed herein and will abide by such terms as set forth.

Signature (parent guardian if under 18)	Printed Name	Date
Signature	Printed Name	Date
Signature	Printed Name	Date
Signature	Printed Name	Date

PLEASE NOTE: WAIVER MUST BE SIGNED BY ALL ADULTS (18 AND OVER) INCLUDED IN A FAMILY MEMBERSHIP

PHOTO RELEASE: Member, volunteer or guest gives permission to Friendly Horseman's club to take photographs of member, volunteer, and or guest by signing below. Friendly Horseman's Club can use such photos with or without name for publicity, advertisement, website, or Facebook content. If member, volunteer or guest is a minor, a parent or legal guardian must sign for the minor.

Signature:	Date:
Printed Name:	Relationship if signing for minor:
Witness:	Printed Name:
	Friendly Horseman's Club Liability Disclaimer Page 1 1